P1006 thru P1010

Atkore Atkore

Power-Strut Unistrut

Catalog

Number

P1006-1420DF
P1006-1420AL
P1006-1420EG
P1006-1420HG
P1006U1420SS
P1006-1420SS
P1006-1420ST
P1006-1420ZD
P1007 DF
P1007 AL
P1007 EG
P1007 HG
P1007SS
P1008 DF
P1008 AL
P1008 EG
P1008 HG
P1008 SS
P1008U SS
P1008 ST
P1008ZD
P1009 EG
P1010DF
P1010 AL
P1010EG
P1010 HG
P1010SS
P1010U SS
P1010 ST

www.atkore.com

Trade
Size

/4%
/4%
/4%
/4%
/4%
/4%
/4%
/4%
5/16®
5/16"®
5/16®
5/16"®
5/16®
3/8'°
3/8"
3/8'°
3/8"
3/8'°
3/8"
3/8'°
3/8"
7/16™
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2

Material Type

Steel
Aluminum
Steel
Steel
Stainless Steel - 304
Stainless Steel - 304
Stainless Steel - 316
Steel
Steel
Aluminum
Steel
Steel
Stainless Steel - 304
Steel
Aluminum
Steel
Steel
Stainless Steel - 304
Stainless Steel - 304
Stainless Steel - 316
Steel
Steel
Steel
Aluminum
Steel
Steel
Stainless Steel - 304
Stainless Steel - 304
Stainless Steel - 316

P1006 thru P1010 - Channel Nuts
w/Spring (1-5/8" Series)

Spring Nuts allow for easy installation into Atkore
channel. Once inserted into the channel and with a 90°
turn, these spring nuts will stay in place allowing
hands-free installation of other components.

Features
- Use with Channels: P1000, P1100, P2000, P3000,
P1001, P1101, P2001, P3001
- The 1/2"and 5/8" sizes in an EG finish are OPM pre-
approved for seismic bracing

- This series is available in Electrogalvanized (EG),
Atkore Defender (DF), Hot-Dip Galvanized (HG), and
Stainless Steel (SS)

BUY AMERICAN | ¥
COMPLIANT N

o Part Weight Standard.
Surface Finish Package Weight
(Ib/ea)

(Ib)
Defender 0.08 8
0.03 3

Electrogalvanized 0.07 7
Hot-Dip Galvanized 0.08 8
0.07 7

0.07 7

0.07 7

Zinc Dichromate 0.07 7
Defender 0.06 6
0.03 3

Electrogalvanized 0.06 6
Hot-Dip Galvanized 0.07 7
0.06 6

Defender 0.11 11
0.03 3

Electrogalvanized 0.1 10
Hot-Dip Galvanized 0.11 1

0.1 10

0.1 10

0.1 10

Zinc Dichromate 0.1 10
Electrogalvanized 0.09 9

Defender 0.13 13
0.04 4

Electrogalvanized 0.12 12

Hot-Dip Galvanized 0.13 13

0.12 12

0.11 11

0.11 1



Atkore | Atkore

P1 0 0 6 th ru P1 01 0 Power-Strut Unistrut
B ‘ @ AMERICA
o] s
Co Y COMPLIANT
Catalog Material Type Surface Finish Part Weight Pacsk::ed\jvr;ght
Number (Ib/ea)
(Ib)
P1010ZD 12" Steel Zinc Dichromate 0.12 12
P1006M6 EG M6 Steel Electrogalvanized 0.07
P1006M6 SS M6 Stainless Steel - 304 0.07
P1007M6 SS M6 Stainless Steel - 304 0.07
P1007M8 SS M8 Stainless Steel - 304 0.07
P1008M10 EG M10 Steel Electrogalvanized 0.1 10
P1008M10 SS M10 Stainless Steel - 304 0.12 12
P1010M12 EG M12 Steel Electrogalvanized 0.12 12
P1006-0832EG #832 Steel Electrogalvanized 0.07 7
P1006-0832SS #8%2 Stainless Steel - 304 0.07 7
P1006-1024EG #10% Steel Electrogalvanized 0.07 7
P1006-1024SS #10% Stainless Steel - 304 0.07 7
P1006-1032EG #10%2 Steel Electrogalvanized 0.07 7

www.atkore.com



