





## P1006 thru P1010 - Channel Nuts w/Spring (1-5/8" Series)

Spring Nuts allow for easy installation into Atkore channel. Once inserted into the channel and with a 90° turn, these spring nuts will stay in place allowing hands-free installation of other components.

## **Features**

- · Use with Channels: P1000, P1100, P2000, P3000, P1001, P1101, P2001, P3001
- The 1/2" and 5/8" sizes in an EG finish are OPM preapproved for seismic bracing
- This series is available in Electrogalvanized (EG), Atkore Defender (DF), Hot-Dip Galvanized (HG), and Stainless Steel (SS)





				COMPLIANT	COMPLIANT
Catalog Number	Trade Size	Material Type	Surface Finish	Part Weight (lb/ea)	Standard Package Weight (Ib)
P1006-1420DF	1/4 <sup>20</sup>	Steel	Defender	0.08	8
P1006-1420AL	1/4 <sup>20</sup>	Aluminum		0.03	3
P1006-1420EG	1/4 <sup>20</sup>	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.07	7
P1006-1420HG	1/4 <sup>20</sup>	Steel	Hot-Dip Galvanized	0.08	8
P1006U1420SS	1/4 <sup>20</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.07	7
P1006-1420SS	1/4 <sup>20</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.07	7
P1006-1420ST	1/4 <sup>20</sup>	Stainless Steel - 316		0.07	7
P1006-1420ZD	1/4 <sup>20</sup>	Steel	Zinc Dichromate	0.07	7
P1007 DF	5/16 <sup>18</sup>	Steel	Defender	0.06	6
P1007 AL	5/16 <sup>18</sup>	Aluminum		0.03	3
P1007 EG	5/16 <sup>18</sup>	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.06	6
P1007 HG	5/16 <sup>18</sup>	Steel	Hot-Dip Galvanized	0.07	7
P1007 SS	5/16 <sup>18</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.06	6
P1008 DF	3/8 <sup>16</sup>	Steel	Defender	0.11	11
P1008 AL	3/8 <sup>16</sup>	Aluminum		0.03	3
P1008 EG	3/8 <sup>16</sup>	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.1	10
P1008 HG	3/8 <sup>16</sup>	Steel	Hot-Dip Galvanized	0.11	11
P1008 SS	3/8 <sup>16</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.1	10
P1008U SS	3/8 <sup>16</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.1	10
P1008 ST	3/8 <sup>16</sup>	Stainless Steel - 316		0.1	10
P1008 ZD	3/8 <sup>16</sup>	Steel	Zinc Dichromate	0.1	10
P1009 EG	7/16 <sup>14</sup>	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.09	9
P1010 DF	1/2 <sup>13</sup>	Steel	Defender	0.13	13
P1010 AL	1/2 <sup>13</sup>	Aluminum		0.04	4
P1010 EG	1/2 <sup>13</sup>	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.12	12
P1010 HG	1/2 <sup>13</sup>	Steel	Hot-Dip Galvanized	0.13	13
P1010 SS	1/2 <sup>13</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.12	12
P1010U SS	1/2 <sup>13</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.11	11
P1010 ST	1/2 <sup>13</sup>	Stainless Steel - 316		0.11	11











				COMP	COMPLIANT
Catalog Number	Trade Size	Material Type	Surface Finish	Part Weight (lb/ea)	Standard Package Weight (lb)
P1010 ZD	1/2 <sup>13</sup>	Steel	Zinc Dichromate	0.12	12
P1006M6 EG	M6	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.07	7
P1006M6 SS	M6	Stainless Steel - 304		0.07	7
P1007M6 SS	M6	Stainless Steel - 304		0.07	7
P1007M8 SS	M8	Stainless Steel - 304		0.07	7
P1008M10 EG	M10	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.1	10
P1008M10 SS	M10	Stainless Steel - 304		0.12	12
P1010M12 EG	M12	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.12	12
P1006-0832EG	#8 <sup>32</sup>	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.07	7
P1006-0832SS	#8 <sup>32</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.07	7
P1006-1024EG	#10 <sup>24</sup>	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.07	7
P1006-1024SS	#10 <sup>24</sup>	Stainless Steel - 304		0.07	7
P1006-1032EG	#10 <sup>32</sup>	Steel	Electrogalvanized	0.07	7